The Ordinance aimed at improving the delivery of health services through the adoption 
and implementation of local ordinance in promoting safe deliveries of babies at Moncada 
Municipal Birthing Home. 

Section 4. Imposition of Fines/Penalties. 

Violation of the Ordinance shall require outright arrest and a corresponding fine of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php2,500.00). 

Section 5. Information and Education Campaign (IEC). 

5.1. The Municipal Health Office, through the Rural Health Physician shall coordinate 
with the Liga Ng Mga Barangay regarding the dissemination and Implementation. 

5.2. The Barangay Health Workers and the Chairmen — Committee on Health in the